
  A L P I N E  S K I I N G  S T A T E  M E E T  1

ALPINE
SKIING

STATE MEET

Boys and Girls

Giants Ridge, Biwabik

FEBRUARY

16
2022



WELCOME
to the CELEBRATION of CHAMPIONS

W 
ith the return of state tournament events to traditional formats and 
familiar venues, there is great reason to celebrate during the 2021-2022 

school year. On behalf of the Minnesota State High School League’s Board of 
Directors, I extend an enthusiastic welcome and congratulations to the 
participants, the member schools and their communities in qualifying for a place 
in one of the League’s treasured state tournament events.  

While a global pandemic changed many things this past school year, it couldn’t 
dampen the spirits of our participants nor their commitment to work together 
and their drive to excel through education-based activities in the more than 500 
member schools of the Minnesota State High School League. Whether it is in 
athletics or the fine arts, the journey to a League state tournament is a special one 
filled with lifelong lessons and memories for all participants.  

The values of education-based activities carry far more weight than the end 
result of a state tournament event. From forging friendships to growing as leaders, 
to serving communities, the character traits that are cultivated through 
participation help set the course for success in future endeavors, and often, a 
commitment to giving back in honor of a positive high school experience.  

There is nothing that strengthens the connection between a member school and 
its community more than the shared experience in a League state tournament.  
The positive support you have received in your journey through education-based 
activities demonstrates the strength and commitment of educators, coaches and 
administrators in making this an incredible experience for all.  

This return to traditional state tournament formats and familiar venues is 
another celebrated chapter in the League’s rich 106-year history. You are a part of 
that legacy with your attendance at this state tournament. The League salutes you 
on your success and we celebrate this accomplishment with you.  

 
  

Thomas Jerome, President 
MSHSL Board of Directors

The Minnesota 
State High School 
League is a  
non-profit, 
 voluntary 
association of public 
and  private schools 
with a  history of 
 service to 
Minnesota youth 
since 1916. Its 
 mission is to  provide 
educational 
opportunities 
through 
 interscholastic 
athletic and  
fine arts programs 
for students and 
leadership and 
support for member 
schools. 
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Welcome to
today’s meet.

Congratulations to the students and coaches for the
dedication and achievements that brought them
to this Minnesota State High School League meet.

Thanks to the families, friends and fans who provided
the support that led the teams here today.

Welcome and enjoy the competition!

The Minnesota State High School League is proud

to have Wells Fargo as their premier corporate sponsor.





2022 State Champions
BOYS INDIVIDUAL CHAMPION 
Adam Berghult – Edina – Two-run time: 1:12.25

BOYS TEAM CHAMPION 
Minnetonka – 170 points

GIRLS INDIVIDUAL CHAMPION 
Lauren Carlson – Duluth East – Two-run time: 1:18.14

GIRLS TEAM CHAMPION 
Minnetonka – 156 points
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2022 Boys Individual Final Results
Place    Bib        Name                              Team                                                                      Red                     Blue                    Result  

   1         101         Adam Berghult                 Edina                                                                   35.80 (1)               36.45 (2)               1:12.25 (1) 
   2         102         Josh Nelson                     West Lutheran                                                     36.52 (2)               36.04 (1)               1:12.56 (2) 
   3         105         Will Utendorfer                 Edina                                                                   37.00 (4)               36.75 (3)               1:13.75 (3) 
   4         109         Jakob Zeller                     Eden Prairie                                                        36.85 (3)               37.57 (5)               1:14.42 (4) 
   5         106         Stephen Reddington        Minnetonka                                                         38.04 (6)               37.23 (4)               1:15.27 (5) 
   6         103         Patrick Levins                  White Bear Lake Area                                         38.05 (7)               38.07 (6)               1:16.12 (6) 
   7         118         JD Landstrom                  Minnetonka                                                         38.02 (5)               38.20 (7)               1:16.22 (7) 
   8         111         Wyatt Shultz                    Duluth East                                                         38.45 (8)               38.40 (8)               1:16.85 (8) 
   9         116         Isak Nightingale               Mounds Park Academy                                       38.88 (12)             38.78 (10)             1:17.66 (9) 
 10        146         Diego Adair                      Benilde-St. Margaret’s                                        38.80 (10)             39.10 (11)             1:17.90 (10) 
  11         113         Leo Demars                     West Mankato                                                     38.80 (10)             39.79 (14)             1:18.59 (11) 
 12        124         Andrew Miller                   East Ridge                                                           39.29 (14)             39.83 (15)             1:19.12 (12) 
 13         117         Forrest Bowman              Burnsville                                                            40.02 (22)             39.50 (13)             1:19.52 (13) 
 14        144         Austin Mjanger                Hill-Murray                                                          39.73 (16)             40.03 (16)             1:19.76 (14) 
 15        122         Simon McMahon             Benilde-St. Margaret’s                                        40.00 (21)             40.14 (17)             1:20.14 (15) 
 16        133         Billy Wilson                      *Northfield                                                           39.83 (19)             40.53 (22)             1:20.36 (16) 
 17        140         Bennett LeVander            Woodbury                                                            39.74 (17)            40.62 (26)             1:20.36 (16) 
 18        141         James Nida                     Lakeville South                                                   40.03 (23)             40.51 (20)             1:20.54 (18) 
 19        174         Steve Conlin                    Minnetonka                                                         40.37 (28)             40.49 (19)             1:20.86 (19) 
 20        138         Evan Jones                      Minnetonka                                                         40.34 (27)             40.54 (23)             1:20.88 (20) 
 21        123         Cy Oberholtzer                Cook County                                                       40.25 (25)             40.63 (27)             1:20.88 (20) 
 22        125         Tatem Wilker                    Eden Prairie                                                        40.07 (24)             40.88 (30)             1:20.95 (22) 
 23        142         Aidan Eagon                    Wayzata                                                              40.63 (33)             40.39 (18)             1:21.02 (23) 
 24        126         Jack Shideman                Orono                                                                  40.49 (31)             40.55 (24)             1:21.04 (24) 
 25        121         Jared Buckley                  *Chaska/Chanhassen                                         40.47 (30)             40.87 (29)             1:21.34 (25) 
 26        132         Cole Caturia                    Hastings                                                              40.72 (34)             40.74 (28)             1:21.46 (26) 
 27        134         Gavin Hoelzel                  *Brainerd                                                             41.10 (40)             40.60 (25)             1:21.70 (27) 
 28        147         Samuel Hendricks           Duluth East                                                         40.61 (32)            41.16 (34)             1:21.77 (28) 
 29        128         Andreas Drekonja            Minneapolis Washburn                                       40.77 (36)             41.04 (31)             1:21.81 (29) 
 30        131         Will Hennen                     Chisago Lakes                                                    40.74 (35)             41.29 (37)             1:22.03 (30) 
 31        145         Connor Oujiri                   Lakeville South                                                   41.04 (39)             41.10 (33)             1:22.14 (31) 
 32        127         Lukas VanWechel            Blaine                                                                  41.90 (49)             40.52 (21)             1:22.42 (32) 
 33        153         Cale Hansen                    *Crystal Valley Area                                            41.24 (41)             41.31 (38)             1:22.55 (33) 
 34        135         Mathias Longsdorf           Forest Lake                                                         41.58 (46)            41.07 (32)             1:22.65 (34) 
 35        129         Jacob Wohlrabe              Edina                                                                   41.55 (44)             41.21 (36)             1:22.76 (35) 
 36        166         Sean Baumann                *Brainerd                                                             41.36 (42)             41.54 (39)             1:22.90 (36) 
 37        154         Jonathon Burnsville         Orono                                                                  41.51 (43)             41.69 (40)             1:23.20 (37) 
 38        136         Charles Smith II               *Minneapolis South/Roosevelt                             40.27 (26)             43.31 (55)             1:23.58 (38) 
 39        139         Quinn Snyder                  Blaine                                                                  40.77 (36)             42.90 (52)             1:23.67 (39) 
 40        170         Parker Linn                      *Brainerd                                                             42.02 (52)             42.14 (43)             1:24.16 (40) 
 41        172         George O’Reilly               Woodbury                                                            41.66 (48)             42.79 (50)             1:24.45 (41) 
 42        156         Tommy Ondrey                St. Thomas Academy                                          42.13 (53)             42.35 (44)             1:24.48 (42) 
 43        179         Roger McQuay                Blaine                                                                  41.65 (47)             43.11 (54)             1:24.76 (43) 
 44        159         Kyle Sanders                   Andover                                                               41.90 (49)             42.90 (52)             1:24.80 (44) 
 45        161         Brenden Steinbach          East Mankato                                                      40.91 (38)             43.91 (60)             1:24.82 (45) 
 46        158         Esten Hiebert                   *Brainerd                                                             42.89 (61)             41.94 (42)             1:24.83 (46) 
 47        187         Nathan Momont               Duluth East                                                         42.18 (54)            42.65 (48)             1:24.83 (46) 
 48        168         Andrew Sorensen            Woodbury                                                            42.43 (58)             42.53 (47)             1:24.96 (48) 
 49        152         Ian Tsai                            Mounds View                                                       42.19 (55)             42.84 (51)             1:25.03 (49) 
 50        160         Zach Rother                     Hastings                                                              42.82 (60)             42.36 (45)             1:25.18 (50) 
 51        165         Zach Haugen                   Eden Prairie                                                        41.92 (51)             43.45 (56)             1:25.37 (51) 
 52        188         Kyle Hedges                    Woodbury                                                            42.40 (57)             43.73 (59)             1:26.13 (52) 
 53        177         Max Johnson                   Eden Prairie                                                        43.83 (68)             42.73 (49)             1:26.56 (53) 
 54        173         Noah Braton                    Eden Prairie                                                        43.20 (64)             43.62 (58)             1:26.82 (54) 
 55        175         Kevin Sarazin                  Blaine                                                                  44.48 (71)             42.39 (46)             1:26.87 (55) 
 56         110         Marley Barrett                  Minnetonka                                                         38.60 (9)               48.70 (66)             1:27.30 (56) 
 57        167         Garrett Jungmann           White Bear Lake Area                                         43.13 (62)             44.58 (62)             1:27.71 (57) 
 58        183         Chase VanGuilder           Blaine                                                                  43.31 (65)             44.55 (61)             1:27.86 (58) 
 59        181         Bode Springer                 Eden Prairie                                                        43.81 (67)             44.91 (64)             1:28.72 (59) 
 60        107         Carter Hegg                     Duluth East                                                         39.20 (13)             49.61 (67)             1:28.81 (60) 
 61        169         Thomas Ritten                 Edina                                                                   44.23 (70)             44.66 (63)             1:28.89 (61) 
 62         114         Jaggen Qie                      Wayzata                                                              50.20 (75)             39.43 (12)             1:29.63 (62) 
 63        186         Logan Omberg                *Brainerd                                                             44.91 (72)             44.93 (65)             1:29.84 (63) 
 64        150         Tristan Bristlin                  *Detroit Lakes                                                      48.32 (74)             41.89 (41)             1:30.21 (64) 
 65        176         Matthew Sorensen          Woodbury                                                            43.18 (63)             50.42 (68)             1:33.60 (65) 
 66        151         Jared Killian                     Blaine                                                                  53.23 (76)             41.18 (35)             1:34.41 (66) 
 67        185         Reid Sprenkle                  Edina                                                                   39.44 (15)             56.16 (70)             1:35.60 (67) 
 68        148         Ethan Stabenow              Stillwater Area                                                      57.11 (77)            38.66 (9)               1:35.77 (68) 
 69        184         Sean Norman                  Woodbury                                                            45.14 (73)             54.46 (69)             1:39.60 (69) 
 70        180         Gavin Molitor                   Hastings                                                              57.25 (78)             43.56 (57)             1:40.81 (70) 
 71        164         Caleb Kimmes                 Hastings                                                              40.42 (29)          1:00.69 (72)             1:41.11 (71) 
 72        162         Anthony Herlitz                Champlin Park                                                     42.69 (59)            58.53 (71)             1:41.22 (72) 
 73        108         Aaron Herber                   Hastings                                                              39.82 (18)          1:01.69 (74)             1:41.51 (73) 
 74        171         Ben Audette                     Andover                                                               41.57 (45)          1:00.84 (73)             1:42.41 (74) 
 75        149         Owen McLain                  Edina                                                                   42.37 (56)          1:05.97 (75)             1:48.34 (75) 
 76        155         Weston Heeren               *Marshall School, Duluth                                    43.43 (66)          1:09.57 (76)             1:53.00 (76) 
 77        143         Brandon Schroeder         Andover                                                           1:16.22 (80)          1:14.11 (77)             2:30.33 (77) 
 78        120         Henry Giles                      St. Paul Academy and Summit School               39.94 (20)               DNF                           
 79        178         Caden Meyer                   Minnetonka                                                         44.05 (69)               DNF                           
 80         115         Ray Dressley                   Cook County                                                    1:01.44 (79)               DSQ                           
 81        104         Jackson Reents               Hastings                                                                DNF                                                        
 82         112         Luc Bollback                    Park                                                                       DNF                                                        
 83         119         Erik Carlson                     Duluth East                                                            DNF                                                        
 84        130         Tommy Becker                 *Annandale                                                            DNF                                                        
 85        137         Tom Robar                       *Bloomington Jefferson                                         DNF                                                        
 86        163         Matias Merten                  Duluth East                                                            DNF                                                        
 87        157         Payton Kilbourn               Lakeville North                                                      DSQ                                                        
 88        182         Emmett Johnson             *Brainerd                                                               DSQ                                                        

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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2022 Boys Team Final Results
Minnetonka – Total Points: 170.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

106        Stephen Reddington          38.04   (5)                37.23   (3)                1:15.27   (4)                45             * 
118        JD Landstrom                    38.02   (4)                38.20   (5)                1:16.22   (5)                44             * 
174        Steve Conlin                      40.37   (14)              40.49   (7)                1:20.86   (8)                41             * 
138        Evan Jones                        40.34   (13)              40.54   (9)                1:20.88   (9)                40             * 
110        Marley Barrett                    38.60   (7)                48.70   (36               1:27.30   (30)              19               
178        Caden Meyer                     44.05   (38)               DNF                                                                                  

Edina – Total Points: 144.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

101        Adam Berghult                   35.80   (1)                36.45   (1)                1:12.25   (1)                48             * 
105        Will Utendorfer                   37.00   (3)                36.75   (2)                1:13.75   (2)                47             * 
129        Jacob Wohlrabe                41.55   (21)              41.21   (16               1:22.76   (15)              34             * 
169        Thomas Ritten                   44.23   (39)              44.66   (33)              1:28.89   (34)              15             * 
185        Reid Sprenkle                    39.44   (9)                56.16   (40)              1:35.60   (38)              11               
149        Owen McLain                    42.37   (28)           1:05.97   (43)              1:48.34   (43)               6               

Eden Prairie – Total Points: 131.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

109        Jakob Zeller                       36.85   (2)                37.57   (4)                1:14.42   (3)                46             * 
125        Tatem Wilker                      40.07   (12)              40.88   (13)              1:20.95   (10)              39             * 
165        Zach Haugen                     41.92   (25)              43.45   (28)              1:25.37   (25)              24             * 
177        Max Johnson                     43.83   (37)              42.73   (24)              1:26.56   (27)              22             * 
173        Noah Braton                      43.20   (34)              43.62   (30)              1:26.82   (28)              21               
181        Bode Springer                   43.81   (36)              44.91   (34)              1:28.72   (32)              17               

*Brainerd – Total Points: 128.5 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

134        Gavin Hoelzel                    41.10   (19)              40.60   (10)              1:21.70   (12)              37             * 
166        Sean Baumann                  41.36   (20)              41.54   (17)              1:22.90   (16)              33             * 
170        Parker Linn                        42.02   (26)              42.14   (19)              1:24.16   (18)              31             * 
158        Esten Hiebert                     42.89   (32)              41.94   (18)              1:24.83   (21)              27.5          * 
186        Logan Omberg                  44.91   (41)              44.93   (35)              1:29.84   (35)              14               
182        Emmett Johnson                DSQ                                                                    

Duluth East – Total Points: 122.5 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

111        Wyatt Shultz                      38.45   (6)                38.40   (6)                1:16.85   (6)                43             * 
147        Samuel Hendricks             40.61   (16)              41.16   (14)              1:21.77   (13)              36             * 
187        Nathan Momont                 42.18   (27)              42.65   (23)              1:24.83   (21)              27.5          * 
107        Carter Hegg                       39.20   (8)                49.61   (37)              1:28.81   (33)              16             * 
119        Erik Carlson                        DNF                                                                     
163        Matias Merten                     DNF                                                                                                                  

Woodbury – Total Points: 121.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

140        Bennett Levander              39.74   (10)              40.62   (11)              1:20.36   (7)                42             * 
172        George O’Reilly                 41.66   (23)              42.79   (25)              1:24.45   (19)              30             * 
168        Andrew Sorensen              42.43   (30)              42.53   (22)              1:24.96   (23)              26             * 
188        Kyle Hedges                      42.40   (29)              43.73   (31)              1:26.13   (26)              23             * 
176        Matthew Sorensen            43.18   (33)              50.42   (38)              1:33.60   (36)              13               
184        Sean Norman                    45.14   (42)              54.46   (39)              1:39.60   (39)              10 

Blaine – Total Points: 116.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

127        Lukas Vanwechel              41.90   (24)              40.52   (8)                1:22.42   (14)              35             * 
139        Quinn Snyder                    40.77   (18)              42.90   (26)              1:23.67   (17)              32             * 
179        Roger McQuay                  41.65   (22)               43.11   (27)              1:24.76   (20)              29             * 
175        Kevin Sarazin                    44.48   (40)              42.39   (21)              1:26.87   (29)              20             * 
183        Chase VanGuilder             43.31   (35)              44.55   (32)              1:27.86   (31)              18               
151        Jared Killian                      53.23   (43)              41.18   (15)              1:34.41   (37)              12               

Hastings – Total Points: 80.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

132        Cole Caturia                      40.72   (17)              40.74   (12)              1:21.46   (11)              38             * 
160        Zach Rother                       42.82   (31)              42.36   (20)              1:25.18   (24)              25             * 
180        Gavin Molitor                     57.25   (44)              43.56   (29)              1:40.81   (40)               9             * 
164        Caleb Kimmes                   40.42   (15)           1:00.69   (41)              1:41.11   (41)               8             * 
108        Aaron Herber                     39.82   (11)            1:01.69   (42)              1:41.51   (42)               7               
104        Jackson Reents                  DNF                                 

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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Place    Bib        Name                              Team                                                                      Red                     Blue                    Result  

   1             3         Lauren Carlson                Duluth East                                                         38.06 (1)               40.08 (1)               1:18.14 (1) 
   2             8         Grace Torgeson               Minnehaha Academy                                           38.31 (2)               40.18 (2)               1:18.49 (2) 
   3             4         Taylor Voigt                      Hill-Murray                                                          39.02 (5)               40.41 (3)               1:19.43 (3) 
   4           18         Grace Horejsi                  Benilde-St. Margaret’s                                        38.83 (3)               40.81 (5)               1:19.64 (4) 
   5             6         Ava Pihlstrom                  Blake                                                                   39.41 (6)               40.46 (4)               1:19.87 (5) 
   6             2         Riviera Wack                   Orono                                                                  38.91 (4)               41.33 (8)               1:20.24 (6) 
   7           26         Marisa Witte                    Minnetonka                                                         39.72 (8)               40.93 (6)               1:20.65 (7) 
   8           10         Vivien Pihlstrom               Blake                                                                   40.04 (11)             41.37 (9)               1:21.41 (8) 
   9           20         Margo Nightingale           Mounds Park Academy                                       39.73 (9)               41.97 (12)             1:21.70 (9) 
 10            7         Veronica McHenry           Duluth East                                                         40.02 (10)             41.69 (11)             1:21.71 (10) 
  11          22         Harper Randolph             Orono                                                                  40.37 (12)             41.65 (10)             1:22.02 (11) 
 12          12         Elanore Robb                  Woodbury                                                            41.16 (16)             41.04 (7)               1:22.20 (12) 
 13          13         Abby Hahs                       Lakeville North                                                    39.68 (7)               42.64 (21)             1:22.32 (13) 
 14          16         Maycie Neubauer            Stillwater Area                                                     40.68 (13)             42.00 (13)             1:22.68 (14) 
 15          25         Ally Adair                         Edina                                                                   41.17 (17)             42.18 (15)             1:23.35 (15) 
 16          29         Annabel Mccann              Prior Lake                                                           41.38 (22)             42.08 (14)             1:23.46 (16) 
 17          40         Gracie Gujer                    Stillwater Area                                                     40.76 (14)             42.73 (24)             1:23.49 (17) 
 18          14         Bella Kelly                        Minnetonka                                                         41.00 (15)             42.62 (20)             1:23.62 (18) 
 19          32         CJ Fredkove                    Stillwater Area                                                     41.20 (18)             42.59 (18)             1:23.79 (19) 
 20          30         Stella Pachmayer            Minnetonka                                                         41.61 (27)             42.33 (16)             1:23.94 (20) 
 21          38         Sonja Pendergast            Wayzata                                                              41.46 (24)             42.60 (19)             1:24.06 (21) 
 22            9         Elsie Engman                  Edina                                                                   41.60 (26)             42.68 (22)             1:24.28 (22) 
 23          54         Calia Chaney                   *Brainerd                                                             41.50 (25)             42.86 (25)             1:24.36 (23) 
 24          42         Lauren Kalenberg            *Brainerd                                                             42.07 (31)             42.52 (17)             1:24.59 (24) 
 25          62         Ella Dols                          *St. Cloud Area                                                   41.73 (29)             42.87 (26)             1:24.60 (25) 
 26          48         Emma Koral                     East Ridge                                                           41.33 (20)             43.50 (30)             1:24.83 (26) 
 27          46         Stella Stinnett                  Minnetonka                                                         42.28 (36)             42.93 (27)             1:25.21 (27) 
 28          69         Courtney Bumpers          Eagan                                                                 42.26 (35)             43.01 (28)             1:25.27 (28) 
 29          23         Emily Regas                    *Cloquet-Esko-Carlton                                         41.96 (30)             43.43 (29)             1:25.39 (29) 
 30          36         Kylie Reardon                  Hill-Murray                                                          42.14 (33)             43.63 (31)             1:25.77 (30) 
 31          19         Natalie Schoenberg         Andover                                                              42.10 (32)             43.97 (37)             1:26.07 (31) 
 32          44         Abbigail Pelava                Hastings                                                              42.36 (37)             43.81 (32)             1:26.17 (32) 
 33          74         Sephina Switz                  Minnetonka                                                         41.69 (28)             44.49 (43)             1:26.18 (33) 
 34          66         Mackenzie Higgins          Blake                                                                   42.42 (38)             43.89 (35)             1:26.31 (34) 
 35          28         Zora Hynnek                    *St. Cloud Area                                                   42.48 (39)             43.95 (36)             1:26.43 (35) 
 36          76         Ainsley Smith                   Stillwater Area                                                     43.10 (46)             43.82 (33)             1:26.92 (36) 
 37          51         Ilsa Bastiaens                  Mahtomedi                                                          42.62 (41)             44.33 (41)             1:26.95 (37) 
 38          80         Bella Helke                      Stillwater Area                                                     42.63 (42)             44.44 (42)             1:27.07 (38) 
 39          35         Margaret Duncan             Duluth Denfeld                                                     43.03 (45)             44.07 (38)             1:27.10 (39) 
 40          58         Lara DePauw                   Benilde-St. Margaret’s                                        42.48 (39)             44.82 (46)             1:27.30 (40) 
 41          63         Anna Dahl                        Chisago Lakes                                                    43.36 (47)             44.52 (45)             1:27.88 (41) 
 42          50         Abby Wright                     *St. Cloud Area                                                   42.87 (44)             45.35 (54)             1:28.22 (42) 
 43          41         Erins Hahs                       Lakeville North                                                    43.47 (49)             44.91 (47)             1:28.38 (43) 
 44          60         Kate Nowak                     Hastings                                                              43.43 (48)             44.97 (48)             1:28.40 (44) 
 45          56         Hailey Voigt                     Hill-Murray                                                          44.06 (54)             44.51 (44)             1:28.57 (45) 
 46          33         Helen Paulsen                 Eagan                                                                 43.98 (53)             45.16 (51)             1:29.14 (46) 
 47          55         Annabel Hanson              Herma                                                                 44.24 (57)             45.06 (49)             1:29.30 (47) 
 48          68         Sydney Berg                    East Ridge                                                           43.90 (52)             45.45 (55)             1:29.35 (48) 
 49          72         Caroline Given                 Hill-Murray                                                          44.20 (56)             45.28 (53)             1:29.48 (49) 
 50          67         Abigail Myers                   Duluth East                                                         44.50 (60)             45.20 (52)             1:29.70 (50) 
 51          71         Elsa Dahl                         Chisago Lakes                                                    44.10 (55)             45.85 (59)             1:29.95 (51) 
 52          82         Kate Rekas                      Blake                                                                   44.91 (66)             45.12 (50)             1:30.03 (52) 
 53          78         Abby Weigel                    Minnetonka                                                         44.51 (61)             45.68 (58)             1:30.19 (53) 
 54          39         Mia Schuchard                *Virginia Area                                                       45.04 (67)             45.46 (56)             1:30.50 (54) 
 55          73         Isabella Barrios                Eagan                                                                 44.68 (64)             45.93 (60)             1:30.61 (55) 
 56          84         Karina Burns                    Stillwater Area                                                     44.54 (62)             46.07 (61)             1:30.61 (55) 
 57          53         Livia Gustin                      Edina                                                                   44.28 (59)             46.36 (64)             1:30.64 (57) 
 58          87         Roslyn Hartley                 Duluth East                                                         44.71 (65)             46.15 (62)             1:30.86 (58) 
 59          57         Brynn Bohlke                   West Mankato                                                      45.23 (68)             45.67 (57)             1:30.90 (59) 
 60          65         Tyler Utendorfer               Edina                                                                   45.53 (69)             46.39 (65)             1:31.92 (60) 
 61          15         Kalina Dimitrova              Cook County                                                        41.35 (21)             51.13 (70)             1:32.48 (61) 
 62          79         Kaylee Peterson              Chisago Lakes                                                    46.46 (71)             47.35 (67)             1:33.81 (62) 
 63          75         Gretchen Rentschle         Duluth East                                                         45.87 (70)            48.52 (68)             1:34.39 (63) 
 64          31         Jordan Flohaug               Centennial                                                           42.23 (34)             53.96 (71)             1:36.19 (64) 
 65          24         Kate Reardon                  Hill-Murray                                                          41.41 (23)             55.07 (73)             1:36.48 (65) 
 66          86         Martha Hughes                Blake                                                                   48.81 (72)             48.67 (69)             1:37.48 (66) 
 67          52         Gabby Harritt                   Minneapolis Washburn                                       43.64 (51)             55.97 (74)             1:39.61 (67) 
 68          43         Sydney Kalina                 Blaine                                                                  54.36 (76)             46.35 (63)             1:40.71 (68) 
 69          59         Maren Dahl                      Chisago Lakes                                                    44.56 (63)             59.39 (77)             1:43.95 (69) 
 70          83         Lauryn Lundberg             Chisago Lakes                                                    49.28 (73)             56.21 (75)             1:45.49 (70) 
 71          77         Anna Schuller                  Eagan                                                                 51.91 (74)             54.15 (72)             1:46.06 (71) 
 72          81         Lily Mrachek                    Edina                                                                   59.22 (77)             46.96 (66)             1:46.18 (72) 
 73          21         Caitlyn Bumpers              Eagan                                                              1:03.90 (78)             42.68 (22)             1:46.58 (73) 
 74          45         Clara Wilson                    *Northfield                                                        1:05.45 (79)             44.31 (40)             1:49.76 (74) 
 75          61         Percy Otteson                  Lakeville South                                                   44.26 (58)          1:06.37 (79)             1:50.63 (75) 
 76          85         Sage Kucin                      Eagan                                                                 54.33 (75)             56.39 (76)             1:50.72 (76) 
 77           11         Sophie Janzig                  Chisago Lakes                                                    41.29 (19)          1:10.29 (81)             1:51.58 (77) 
 78          27         Stella Gronski                  Anoka                                                                  43.48 (50)          1:08.52 (80)             1:52.00 (78) 
 79          88         Natalie Humbert              Hill-Murray                                                          42.73 (43)          1:13.31 (82)             1:56.04 (79) 
 80          34         Ashley Stolt                     *St. Cloud Area                                                      DNF                   43.86 (34)                     
 81          37         Megan Young                  Eastview                                                                DNF                   44.25 (39)                     
 82          49         Fantaye Gilbertson         *Chaska/Chanhassen                                           DSQ                1:03.70 (78)                     
 83          70         Lily Erlandson                 Blake                                                                                                  DNF                           
 84          47         Mia Arnold                       Duluth East                                                                                         DNF                           
 85            1         Ali Anselmo                     Edina                                                                                                  DNF                           
 86          17         Renee Turtle                   Eden                                                                                                   DNF                           
 87            5         Breck Carlson                 West Mankato                                                                                    DNF                           
 88          64         Kate Moore                     Minneapolis Washburn                                                                       DNF                           

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.

2022 Girls Individual Final Results

8  A L P I N E  S K I I N G  S T A T E  M E E T



2022 Girls Team Final Results
Minnetonka – Total Points: 156.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

 26        Marisa Witte                      39.72   (4)                40.93   (4)                1:20.65   (4)                45             * 
 14        Bella Kelly                          41.00   (9)                42.62   (11)              1:23.62   (10)              39             * 
 30        Stella Pachmayer              41.61   (15)              42.33   (9)                1:23.94   (12)              37             * 
 46        Stella Stinnett                    42.28   (19)              42.93   (15)              1:25.21   (14)              35             * 
 74        Sephina Switz                    41.69   (16)              44.49   (21)              1:26.18   (17)              32               
 78        Abby Weigel                      44.51   (31)              45.68   (28)              1:30.19   (28)              21               

Stillwater Area – Total Points: 150.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

 16        Maycie Neubauer              40.68   (7)                42.00   (7)                1:22.68   (7)                42             * 
 40        Gracie Gujer                      40.76   (8)                42.73   (14)              1:23.49   (9)                40             * 
 32        CJ Fredkove                      41.20   (11)               42.59   (10)              1:23.79   (11)              38             * 
 76        Ainsley Smith                     43.10   (23)              43.82   (18)              1:26.92   (19)              30             * 
 80        Bella Helke                        42.63   (21)              44.44   (20)              1:27.07   (20)              29               
 84        Karina Burns                      44.54   (32)              46.07   (31)              1:30.61   (29)           19.5 

Blake – Total Points: 143.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

   6        Ava Pihlstrom                    39.41   (3)                40.46   (3)                1:19.87   (3)                46             * 
 10        Vivien Pihlstrom                 40.04   (6)                41.37   (5)                1:21.41   (5)                44             * 
 66        Mackenzie Higgins            42.42   (20)              43.89   (19)              1:26.31   (18)              31             * 
 82        Kate Rekas                        44.91   (36)              45.12   (24)              1:30.03   (27)              22             * 
 86        Martha Hughes                  48.81   (40)              48.67   (38)              1:37.48   (37)              12               
 70        Lily Erlandson                     DNF                                                                     

Duluth East – Total Points: 132.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

   3        Lauren Carlson                  38.06   (1)                40.08   (1)                1:18.14   (1)                48             * 
   7        Veronica McHenry             40.02   (5)                41.69   (6)                1:21.71   (6)                43             * 
 67        Abigail Myers                     44.50   (30)              45.20   (26)              1:29.70   (25)              24             * 
 87        Roslyn Hartley                   44.71   (35)              46.15   (32)              1:30.86   (32)              17             * 
 75        Gretchen Rentschle           45.87   (38)              48.52   (37)              1:34.39   (35)              14               
 47        Mia Arnold                          DNF 

Hill-Hurray – Total Points: 132.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

   4        Taylor Voigt                        39.02   (2)                40.41   (2)                1:19.43   (2)                47             * 
 36        Kylie Reardon                    42.14   (17)              43.63   (17)              1:25.77   (16)              33             * 
 56        Hailey Voigt                       44.06   (26)              44.51   (22)              1:28.57   (22)              27             * 
 72        Caroline Given                   44.20   (28)              45.28   (27)              1:29.48   (24)              25             * 
 24        Kate Reardon                    41.41   (13)              55.07   (40)              1:36.48   (36)              13               
 88        Natalie Humbert                42.73   (22)           1:13.31   (45)              1:56.04   (45)                4               

Edina – Total Points: 111.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

 25        Ally Adair                           41.17   (10)              42.18   (8)                1:23.35   (8)                41             * 
   9        Elsie Engman                    41.60   (14)              42.68   (12)              1:24.28   (13)              36             * 
 53        Livia Gustin                        44.28   (29)              46.36   (33)              1:30.64   (31)              18             * 
 65        Tyler Utendorfer                 45.53   (37)              46.39   (34)              1:31.92   (33)              16             * 
 81        Lily Mrachek                      59.22   (44)              46.96   (35)              1:46.18   (41)               8               
   1        Ali Anselmo                         DNF                                                                       

Eagan – Total Points: 88.5 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

 69        Courtney Bumpers            42.26   (18)              43.01   (16)              1:25.27   (15)              34             * 
 33        Helen Paulsen                   43.98   (25)              45.16   (25)              1:29.14   (23)              26             * 
 73        Isabella Barrios                  44.68   (34)              45.93   (30)              1:30.61   (29)           19.5             * 
 77        Anna Schuller                    51.91   (42)              54.15   (39)              1:46.06   (40)               9             * 
 21        Caitlyn Bumpers             1:03.90   (45)              42.68   (12)              1:46.58   (42)               7               
 85        Sage Kucin                        54.33   (43)              56.39   (42)              1:50.72   (43)               6 

Chisago Lakes – Total Points: 77.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

 63        Anna Dahl                          43.36   (24)              44.52   (23)              1:27.88   (21)              28             * 
 71        Elsa Dahl                           44.10   (27)              45.85   (29)              1:29.95   (26)              23             * 
 79        Kaylee Peterson                46.46   (39)              47.35   (36)              1:33.81   (34)              15             * 
 59        Maren Dahl                        44.56   (33)              59.39   (43)              1:43.95   (38)              11             * 
 83        Lauryn Lundberg               49.28   (41)              56.21   (41)              1:45.49   (39)              10               
 11        Sophie Janzig                    41.29   (12)           1:10.29   (44)              1:51.58   (44)                5               

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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Links to the State Alpine Ski Archives: 

bit.ly/21BAlpineArchive        bit.ly/21GAlpineArchive

IN
N

S
B

R
U

CK
 R

AC
E 

  
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 IN
NSBRUCK

HELS
IN

KI R
ACE 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  H
EL

SI
NK

I

Boys Team Champion 
Lakeville South 

Boys Individual Champion 
Zach Trotto, Forest Lake 

Girls Team Champion 
Edina 

Girls Individual Champion 
Ava Pihlstrom, Blake

Tournament Schedule 2021 Champions

8:00-9:30 a.m. . . . . . . . . . . . . Registration – Coaches at Timing Building  
9:00-9:30 a.m. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Workers Meeting in Timing Building 
9:00-9:50 a.m. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Course Inspection 
10:00 a.m. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . First Run 

12:00-12:50 a.m. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Course Inspection 
1:00 p.m. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Second Run 
2:30-3:30 p.m. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Race Tabulation 
3:30-4:00 p.m.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Awards Presentation

TEAM/INDIVIDUAL MEET

WELCOME and GOOD LUCK to all  
Alpine Ski State Meet participants! 

Thanks to all of the Giants Ridge volunteers  
and to the University of Minnesota-Duluth Ski Team

A  Main Chalet 

B  Burnt Onion Kitchen & Brews 

C  Nordic Ski Waxing Building 

D  Nordic Ski Timing Building 

E  The Lodge at Giants Ridge 

F  Sleeping Giant Restaurant 

G  Legend Golf Shop 

H  Villas at Giants Ridge 

I    Alpine Timing Building 

J   Ski Maintenance 

K  Snow Sports Pavilion 

L   Snow Tubing Park 

M Ski Patrol 

N  South Chalet

PROPERTY KEYTRAILS KEY
Easiest 

More Difficult 

Most Difficult 

Terrain Park

CHAIR KEY
Two person chair 

Three person chair 

Four person chair

Note: Color coded 
trails are not 
 necessarily the same 
at every area. The 
 conditions can  
change drastically  
and continually as a 
result of weather 
changes and skier use.

Alpine Skiing State Meet
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Boys Section Team Qualifiers
HASTINGS
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MEET THE RAIDERS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

104      Jackson Reents           10     _____   _____ 
108      Aaron Herber                11     _____   _____ 
132      Cole Caturia                   9      _____   _____ 
160      Zach Rother                  11     _____   _____ 
164      Caleb Kimmes              12     _____   _____ 
180      Gavin Molitor                  9      _____   _____ 
Coach: Jason Gergen 

WOODBURY

MINNETONKA

*BRAINERD

MEET THE ROYALS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

140      Bennett LeVander          9      _____   _____ 
168      Andrew Sorensen        10     _____   _____ 
172      George O’Reilly              9      _____   _____ 
176      Matthew Sorensen       12     _____   _____ 
184      Sean Norman               10     _____   _____ 
188      Kyle Hedges                   9      _____   _____ 
Coach: Scott Melander 

MEET THE SKIPPERS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

106      Stephen Reddington     11     _____   _____ 
110      Marley Barrett               11     _____   _____ 
118      JD Landstrom               11     _____   _____ 
138      Evan Jones                  12     _____   _____ 
174      Steve Conlin                   9      _____   _____ 
178      Caden Meyer                11     _____   _____ 
Coach: David Gartner 

MEET THE WARRIORS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

134      Gavin Hoelzel               11     _____   _____ 
158      Esten Hiebert               12     _____   _____ 
166      Sean Baumann            12     _____   _____ 
170      Parker Linn                   11     _____   _____ 
182      Emmett Johnson          11     _____   _____ 
186      Logan Omberg             12     _____   _____ 
Coach: Jim Ruttger 

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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Boys Section Team Qualifiers
EDINA
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MEET THE HORNETS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

101      Adam Berghult             12     _____   _____ 
105      Will Utendorfer             12     _____   _____ 
129      Jacob Wohlrabe           11     _____   _____ 
149      Owen McLain                 9      _____   _____ 
169      Thomas Ritten              12     _____   _____ 
185      Reid Sprenkle               11     _____   _____ 
Coach: Jared Scribner 

EDEN PRAIRIE

DULUTH EAST

BLAINE

MEET THE EAGLES 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

109      Jakob Zeller                  12     _____   _____ 
125      Tatem Wilker                  9      _____   _____ 
165      Zach Haugen               12     _____   _____ 
173      Noah Braton                   8      _____   _____ 
177      Max Johnson                12     _____   _____ 
181      Bode Springer              12     _____   _____ 
Coach: Nathan Springer 

MEET THE GREYHOUNDS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

107      Carter Hegg                 12     _____   _____ 
111       Wyatt Shultz                 12     _____   _____ 
119      Erik Carlson                 10     _____   _____ 
147      Samuel Hendricks        11     _____   _____ 
163      Matias Merten              12     _____   _____ 
187      Nathan Momont            11     _____   _____ 
Coach: Joe Macor 

MEET THE BENGALS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

127      Lukas VanWechel         11     _____   _____ 
139      Quinn Snyder               11     _____   _____ 
151      Jared Killian                   9      _____   _____ 
175      Kevin Sarazin               11     _____   _____ 
179      Roger McQuay             11     _____   _____ 
183      Chase VanGuilder        12     _____   _____ 
Coach: Brian Gronski 
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Boys Run Order
 
  1st   2nd   Bib                                                                                              1st        2nd 
 Run  Run  No.   Name, Grade                   School/Team                            Run       Run 
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    1       4   101   Adam Berghult, 12            Edina 

    2       3   102   Josh Nelson, 11                West Lutheran 

    3       2   103   Patrick Levins, 12             White Bear Lake Area 

    4       1   104   Jackson Reents, 10          Hastings 

    5       8   105   Will Utendorfer, 12           Edina 

    6       7   106   Stephen Reddington, 11   Minnetonka 

    7       6   107   Carter Hegg, 12                Duluth East 

    8       5   108   Aaron Herber, 11              Hastings 

    9     12   109   Jakob Zeller, 12                Eden Prairie 

  10     11   110   Marley Barrett, 11             Minnetonka 

  11     10   111   Wyatt Shultz, 12               Duluth East 

  12       9   112   Luc Bollback, 12               Park 

  13     16   113   Leo Demars, 9                  Mankato West 

  14     15   114   Jaggen Qie, 11                  Wayzata 

  15     14   115   Ray Dressley, 10               Cook County 

  16     13   116   Isak Nightingale, 12          Mounds Park Academy 

  17     20   117   Forrest Bowman, 12         Burnsville 

  18     19   118   JD Landstrom, 11             Minnetonka 

  19     18   119   Erik Carlson, 10                Duluth East 

  20     17   120   Henry Giles, 10                  

  21     24   121   Jared Buckley, 12             *Chaska/Chanhassen 

  22     23   122   Simon McMahon, 10        Benilde-St. Margaret's 

  23     22   123   Cy Oberholtzer, 10            Cook County 

  24     21   124   Andrew Miller, 12             East Ridge 

  25     28   125   Tatem Wilker, 9                 Eden Prairie 

  26     27   126   Jack Shideman, 10           Orono 

  27     26   127   Lukas VanWechel, 11       Blaine 

  28     25   128   Andreas Drekonja, 11       Minneapolis Washburn 

  29     32   129   Jacob Wohlrabe, 11          Edina 

  30     31   130   Tommy Becker, 12            *Annandale 

  31     30   131   Will Hennen, 11                Chisago Lakes 

  32     29   132   Cole Caturia, 9                  Hastings 

  33     36   133   Billy Wilson, 11                 *Northfield 

  34     35   134   Gavin Hoelzel, 11              *Brainerd 

  35     34   135   Mathias Longsdorf, 11     Forest Lake 

  36     33   136   Charles Smith II, 12          *Mpls. South/Roosevelt 

  37     40   137   Tom Robar, 11                  *Bloomington Jefferson 

  38     39   138   Evan Jones, 12                 Minnetonka 

  39     38   139   Quinn Snyder, 11              Blaine 

  40     37   140   Bennett LeVander, 9          Woodbury 

  41     44   141   James Nida, 11                 Lakeville South 

  42     43   142   Aidan Eagon, 11               Wayzata 

  43     42   143   Brandon Schroeder, 12     Andover 

  44     41   144   Austin Mjanger, 10           Hill-Murray 

  45     48   145   Connor Oujiri, 11              Lakeville South 

  46     47   146   Diego Adair, 11                 Benilde-St. Margaret's 

  47     46   147   Samuel Hendricks, 11       Duluth East 

  48     45   148   Ethan Stabenow, 10          Stillwater Area 

  49     52   149   Owen McLain, 9                Edina 

  50     51   150   Tristan Bristlin, 8              *Detroit Lakes 

  51     50   151   Jared Killian, 9                  Blaine 

  52     49   152   Ian Tsai, 12                       Mounds View 

  53     56   153   Cale Hansen, 10                *Crystal Valley Area 

  54     55   154   Jonathon Burns, 9            Orono 

  55     54   155   Weston Heeren, 10           *Marshall School, Duluth 

  56     53   156   Tommy Ondrey, 11           St. Thomas Academy 

  57     60   157   Payton Kilbourn, 11          Lakeville North 

  58     59   158   Esten Hiebert, 12              *Brainerd 

  59     58   159   Kyle Sanders, 12               Andover 

  60     57   160   Zach Rother, 11                Hastings 

  61     64   161   Brenden Steinbach, 12     Mankato East 

  62     63   162   Anthony Herlitz, 12           Champlin Park 

  63     62   163   Matias Merten, 12             Duluth East 

  64     61   164   Caleb Kimmes, 12             Hastings 

  65     68   165   Zach Haugen, 12               Eden Prairie 

  66     67   166   Sean Baumann, 12           *Brainerd 

  67     66   167   Garrett Jungmann, 11       White Bear Lake Area 

  68     65   168   Andrew Sorensen, 10       Woodbury 

  69     72   169   Thomas Ritten, 12            Edina 

  70     71   170   Parker Linn, 11                 *Brainerd 

  71     70   171   Ben Audette, 12                Andover 

  72     69   172   George O’Reilly, 9             Woodbury 

  73     76   173   Noah Braton, 8                 Eden Prairie 

  74     75   174   Steve Conlin, 9                 Minnetonka 

  75     74   175   Kevin Sarazin, 11              Blaine 

  76     73   176   Matthew Sorensen, 12      Woodbury 

  77     80   177   Max Johnson, 12              Eden Prairie 

  78     79   178   Caden Meyer, 11               Minnetonka 

  79     78   179   Roger McQuay, 11            Blaine 

  80     77   180   Gavin Molitor, 9                Hastings 

  81     84   181   Bode Springer, 12             Eden Prairie 

  82     83   182   Emmett Johnson, 11        *Brainerd 

  83     82   183   Chase VanGuilder, 12        Blaine 

  84     81   184   Sean Norman, 10              Woodbury 

  85     88   185   Sprenkle Reid, 11             Edina 

  86     87   186   Logan Omberg, 12            *Brainerd 

  87     86   187   Nathan Momont, 11          Duluth East 

  88     85   188   Kyle Hedges, 9                  Woodbury

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.

St. Paul Academy and 
Summit School
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Girls Section Team Qualifiers
HILL-MURRAY
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STILLWATER AREA

MINNETONKA

BLAKE

MEET THE PIONEERS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

   4      Taylor Voigt                     8      _____   _____ 
 24      Kate Reardon                 9      _____   _____ 
 36      Kylie Reardon              12     _____   _____ 
 56      Hailey Voigt                    7      _____   _____ 
 72      Caroline Given             12     _____   _____ 
 88      Natalie Humbert           11     _____   _____ 
Coach: Donald Shipp 

MEET THE PONIES 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

 16      Maycie Neubauer         10     _____   _____ 
 32      CJ Fredkove                 12     _____   _____ 
 40      Gracie Gujer                 10     _____   _____ 
 76      Ainsley Smith                 9      _____   _____ 
 80      Bella Helke                   11     _____   _____ 
 84      Karina Burns                12     _____   _____ 
Coach: Kevin Neubauer 

MEET THE SKIPPERS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

 14      Bella Kelly                    12     _____   _____ 
 26      Marisa Witte                 10     _____   _____ 
 30      Stella Pachmayer         12     _____   _____ 
 46      Stella Stinnett                 9      _____   _____ 
 74      Sephina Switz                9      _____   _____ 
 78      Abby Weigel                 12     _____   _____ 
Coach: David Gartner 

MEET THE BEARS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

   6      Ava Pihlstrom               12     _____   _____ 
 10      Vivien Pihlstrom             9      _____   _____ 
 66      Mackenzie Higgins       10     _____   _____ 
 70      Lily Erlandson               11     _____   _____ 
 82      Kate Rekas                   11     _____   _____ 
 86      Martha Hughes            10     _____   _____ 
Coach: Robbie Massie 
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Girls Section Team Qualifiers
EDINA
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EAGAN

DULUTH EAST

CHISAGO LAKES

MEET THE HORNETS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

   1      Ali Anselmo                  12     _____   _____ 
   9      Elsie Engman               12     _____   _____ 
 25      Ally Adair                        9      _____   _____ 
 53      Livia Gustin                    9      _____   _____ 
 65      Tyler Utendorfer           12     _____   _____ 
 81      Lily Mrachek                 12     _____   _____ 
Coach: Jared Scribner 

MEET THE WILDCATS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

 21      Caitlyn Bumpers           11     _____   _____ 
 33      Helen Paulsen              11     _____   _____ 
 69      Courtney Bumpers         9      _____   _____ 
 73      Isabella Barrios            10     _____   _____ 
 77      Anna Schuller               12     _____   _____ 
 85      Sage Kucin                   12     _____   _____ 
Coach: Carl Zeilon 

MEET THE GREYHOUNDS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

   3      Lauren Carlson            12     _____   _____ 
   7      Veronica McHenry        11     _____   _____ 
 47      Mia Arnold                    12     _____   _____ 
 67      Abigail Myers               10     _____   _____ 
 75      Gretchen Rentschler    10     _____   _____ 
 87      Roslyn Hartley              10     _____   _____ 
Coach: Joe Macor 

MEET THE WILDCATS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

  11      Sophie Janzig              12     _____   _____ 
 59      Maren Dahl                   10     _____   _____ 
 63      Anna Dahl                      8      _____   _____ 
 71      Elsa Dahl                      11     _____   _____ 
 79      Kaylee Peterson           12     _____   _____ 
 83      Lauryn Lundberg          12     _____   _____ 
Coach: Eric Yost 
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Girls Run Order

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.

 
  1st   2nd   Bib                                                                                              1st        2nd 
 Run  Run  No.   Name, Grade                   School/Team                            Run       Run 
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    1       4     1     Ali Anselmo, 12                Edina 

    2       3     2     Riviera Wock, 12              Orono 

    3       2     3     Lauren Carlson, 12           Duluth East 

    4       1     4     Taylor Voigt, 8                  Hill-Murray 

    5       8     5     Breck Carlson, 11             Mankato West 

    6       7     6     Ava Pihlstrom, 12             Blake 

    7       6     7     Veronica McHenry, 11      Duluth East 

    8       5     8     Grace Torgeson, 12          Minnehaha Academy 

    9     12     9     Elsie Engman, 12              Edina 

  10     11    10    Vivien Pihlstrom, 9           Blake 

  11     10    11    Sophie Janzig, 12             Chisago Lakes 

  12       9    12    Elanore Robb, 11              Woodbury 

  13     16    13    Abby Hahs, 12                  Lakeville North 

  14     15    14    Bella Kelly, 12                   Minnetonka 

  15     14    15    Kalina Dimitrova, 10         Cook County 

  16     13    16    Maycie Neubauer, 10        Stillwater Area 

  17     20    17    Renee Turtle, 12               Eden Prairie 

  18     19    18    Grace Horejsi, 10              Benilde-St. Margaret's 

  19     18    19    Natalie Schoenberger, 12   Andover 

  20     17    20    Margo Nightingale, 11      Mounds Park Academy 

  21     24    21    Caitlyn Bumpers, 11         Eagan 

  22     23    22    Harper Randolph, 12        Orono 

  23     22    23    Emily Regasm 10              *Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 

  24     21    24    Kate Reardon, 9                Hill-Murray 

  25     28    25    Ally Adair, 9                      Edina 

  26     27    26    Marisa Witte, 10               Minnetonka 

  27     26    27    Stella Gronski, 11             Anoka 

  28     25    28    Zora Hynnek, 11               *St. Croix Preparatory Acad. 

  29     32    29    Annabel McCann, 9           Prior Lake 

  30     31    30    Stella Pachmayer, 12        Minnetonka 

  31     30    31    Jordan Flohaug                 Centennial 

  32     29    32    CJ Fredkove, 12                Stillwater Area 

  33     36    33    Helen Paulsen, 11             Eagan 

  34     35    34    Ashley Stolt, 12                *St. Cloud Area 

  35     34    35    Margaret Duncan, 11        Duluth Denfeld 

  36     33    36    Kylie Reardon, 12             Hill-Murray 

  37     40    37    Megan Young, 10             Eastview 

  38     39    38    Sonja Pendergast, 8         Wayzata 

  39     38    39    Mia Schuchard, 11           *Virginia Area 

  40     37    40    Gracie Gujer, 10                Stillwater Area 

  41     44    41    Erins Hahs, 7                    Lakeville North 

  42     43    42    Lauren Kalenberg, 10       *Brainerd 

  43     42    43    Sydney Kalina                   Blaine 

  44     41    44    Abbigail Pelava, 10           Hastings 

  45     48    45    Clara Wilson, 9                 *Northfield 

  46     47    46    Stella Stinnett, 9               Minnetonka 

  47     46    47    Mia Arnold, 12                  Duluth East 

  48     45    48    Emma Koral, 12                East Ridge 

  49     52    49    Fantaye Gilbertson, 11      *Chaska/Chanhassen 

  50     51    50    Abby Wright, 11               *St. Cloud Area 

  51     50    51    Ilsa Bastiaens, 12             Mahtomedi 

  52     49    52    Gabby Harritt, 10              Minneapolis Washburn 

  53     56    53    Livia Gustin, 9                   Edina 

  54     55    54    Calia Chaney, 10               *Brainerd 

  55     54    55    Annabel Hanson, 8           *Hermantown 

  56     53    56    Hailey Voigt, 7                  Hill-Murray 

  57     60    57    Brynn Bohlke, 11              Mankato West 

  58     59    58    Lara DePauw, 10              Benilde-St. Margaret's 

  59     58    59    Maren Dahl, 10                 Chisago Lakes 

  60     57    60    Kate Nowak, 7                   Hastings 

  61     64    61    Erin Otteson, 12                Lakeville South 

  62     63    62    Ella Dols, 10                     *St. Cloud Area 

  63     62    63    Anna Dahl, 8                     Chisago Lakes 

  64     61    64    Kate Moore, 10                 Minneapolis Washburn 

  65     68    65    Tyler Utendorfer, 12          Edina 

  66     67    66    Mackenzie Higgins, 10      Blake 

  67     66    67    Abigail Myers, 10              Duluth East 

  68     65    68    Sydney Berg, 12               East Ridge 

  69     72    69    Courtney Bumpers, 9        Eagan 

  70     71    70    Lily Erlandson, 11             Blake 

  71     70    71    Elsa Dahl, 11                     Chisago Lakes 

  72     69    72    Caroline Given, 12            Hill-Murray 

  73     76    73    Isabella Barrios, 10           Eagan 

  74     75    74    Sephina Switz, 9               Minnetonka 

  75     74    75    Gretchen Rentschler, 10   Duluth East 

  76     73    76    Ainsley Smith, 9               Stillwater Area 

  77     80    77    Anna Schuller, 12             Eagan 

  78     79    78    Abby Weigel, 12               Minnetonka 

  79     78    79    Kaylee Peterson, 12          Chisago Lakes 

  80     77    80    Bella Helke, 11                  Stillwater Area 

  81     84    81    Lily Mrachek, 12               Edina 

  82     83    82    Kate Rekas, 11                  Blake 

  83     82    83    Lauryn Lundberg, 12        Chisago Lakes 

  84     81    84    Karina Burns, 12               Stillwater Area 

  85     88    85    Sage Kucin, 12                 Eagan 

  86     87    86    Martha Hughes, 10           Blake 

  87     86    87    Roslyn Hartley, 10            Duluth East 

  88     85    88    Natalie Humbert, 11          Hill-Murray
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  4.  Ted Simon, Principal, Maple River 
  5.  Cory Haala, Activities Director, Sleepy Eye  
  6.  Paul Carpenter, Activities Director, Madelia 
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  7.  Mike Knutson, Principal, Benson 
  8.  Leo Theisen, Activities Director, Westbrook-Walnut Grove 
  9.  Colby Pack, Activities Director, Fulda 
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10.  Jeff Beimert, Activities Director, North Lakes Academy 
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12.  Nate Gautsch, Activities Director, Brooklyn Center  
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17.  Brad Strand, Superintendent, Breckenridge 
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22.  Scott Koberinski, Activities Director, East Grand Forks 
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24.  Gregg Parks, Superintendent, Nevis
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